- 1 HR51
- 2 197819-1
- 3 By Representatives Pettus and Greer
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-MAR-19

197819-1:n:03/12/2019:AR/ar LSA2019-794 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING THE ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS BASKETBALL 8 9 TEAM ON WINNING ITS FIRST STATE CHAMPIONSHIP TITLE. 10 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 11 are herein proudly presented to the Rogers High School Girls 12 13 Basketball Team for winning its first State Championship 14 Title; and 15 WHEREAS, through teamwork, diligence, and unwavering 16 commitment to excellence, the Rogers High School Girls Basketball Team beat Anniston High School by a score of 46-38 17 in the Class 4A Girls Basketball State Tournament Game in 18 19 Legacy Arena in Birmingham; and 20 WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were 21 provided by Coach Blake Prestage; and 22 WHEREAS, the talented members of the Rogers High 23 School Girls Basketball Team have proven what hard work and 24 commitment can do, and they are truly deserving of special 25 recognition; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 26 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Rogers High School Girls 27

basketball Team is honored and commended for earning its first AHSAA Girls 4A Alabama State Championship Title, and this resolution is offered to the players and their coach in highest tribute, along with best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.